OP \$615.00 202837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autobytel Inc.		10/05/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoWeb, Inc.	
Street Address:	18872 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 200	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Registration Number: 202837 Registration Number: 224703 Registration Number: 305195 Registration Number: 275953 Registration Number: 283042 Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 336027 Registration Number: 340988 Registration Number: 337923 Registration Number: 413952		UTO-BY-TEL
Registration Number: 305195 Registration Number: 275953 Registration Number: 283042 Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 336027 Registration Number: 340988 Registration Number: 337923		UIU-DI-IEL
Registration Number: 275953 Registration Number: 283042 Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 336027 Registration Number: 340988 Registration Number: 337923	5 A	UTOBYTEL.COM
Registration Number: 283042 Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 336027 Registration Number: 340988 Registration Number: 337923	0 M	IY GARAGE
Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 312136 Registration Number: 336027 Registration Number: 340988 Registration Number: 337923	7 Al	UTOBYTEL
Registration Number:312136Registration Number:336027Registration Number:340988Registration Number:337923	6	
Registration Number: 336027 Registration Number: 340988 Registration Number: 337923	9 Q	UALITY VERIFICATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:340988Registration Number:337923	7 Q'	NVS
Registration Number: 337923	4 M	IYRIDE
	3 M	YRIDE.COM
Registration Number: 413952	7 M	IY RIDE
	9 IC	CONTROL
Registration Number: 425431	4 10	CONTROL
Registration Number: 413953	0 IC	CONTROL BY AUTOBYTEL
Registration Number: 422413	8 W	VHAT'S HOT NOW
Registration Number: 242110	7 Al	UTOWEB.COM
Registration Number: 242110	8 Al	UTOWEB
Registration Number: 419947	7 Y	OUR LIFETIME AUTOMOTIVE ADVISOR
Registration Number: 278781	9 Al	UTOSITE
Registration Number: 304459	6 C	ARTV.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0254

900425226

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4567907	TEXTSHIELD
Registration Number:	4516964	PAYMENT PRO
Serial Number:	87631063	
Serial Number:	87631070	AUTOWEB
Serial Number:	87631073	AUTOWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Menkes/Knobbe, Martens, et al.

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jonathan A. Menkes

/JAM/

DATE SIGNED:

10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=AUTOB#page1.tif source=AUTOB#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0255

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUTOBYTEL INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTOBYTEL INC." TO "AUTOWEB, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT

9:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2624994 8100 SR# 20176486646 Authentication: 203347151 Date: 10-05-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0256

STATE OF DELAWARE

SIXTH CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION AUTOBYTEL INC.

Autobytel Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- The present name of the Corporation is Autobytel Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 17, 1996 under the name "Auto-By-Tel Corporation."
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting, in its entirety, Article I thereof and inserting in its place the following:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is AutoWeb, Inc. ("Corporation").

- This Sixth Certificate of Amendment to Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- This Sixth Certificate of Amendment to Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is effective as of October 9, 2017 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Sixth Certificate of Amendment to Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on October 5, 2017.

AUTOBYTEL INC.

By:

RECORDED: 10/16/2017

Name: Glenn E. Fuller

Title: Executive Vice, Chief Legal and

Administrative Officer and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:54 AM 10/05/2017 FILED 69:54 AM 10/05/2017

SITRIADEMARKITE 2624994

REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0257